KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1126576

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1332

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3988

name: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc.

204 N ROBINSON AVE STE 2300

Spot Description:

Address 1: NESE SWSW gec 23 1yp10 5 R 34 [ JEast Djwest
Address 2: 440 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 +67897177 1115 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Steve Slawson County: _Thomas

phone: (405 ) 232-0201

Lease Name: James BE Well #: 2

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Muncie Creek (Pertsy. _4272-76
Formation: Stark (Perfs): 4351-54
Formation: PaV\_/n ee (Perfs): 4436-39
Formation: My”Ck (Perfs): 4568_72
Formation: ‘JOhnson (Perfs): 4686-90
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: MUNCie Creek BOPD: 21 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 33
Formation: Stark porn: 4 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: P@wnee BOPD: 2 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: My”Ck BOPD: 2 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: O
Formation: ‘]Ohnson BOPD: 3 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.
[] s

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
L] 7
[] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 5/8/2013

Approved By: _ RICK Hestermann

Date: 05/08/2013

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, Thomas County, ss

Kyleg HUnlet............., boing first duly sworn, deposes and says:

eranemrsasmanedd 2o

that he/she is the .Produstion Coordingter,, of
THE COLBY FREE PRESS

a daily newspaper printed in the state of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Thomas County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a yearly
basis in Thomas County, Kansas, and that sald newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraterpa) publication.

Said newspaper is published at feast 50 imes a year: has been so published continu-
ously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said natice: and has been admisted at the post
office of Colby, Kansas, in sald county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published it the regular and

entire issuc of said newspaper for ......./............consccutive weck(g)/days(s), the

first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the ﬁ“‘?"w day of
LN ARG ., 20 .47  with subseguent publications being made
on the follox;viug dates:
e y 20 1yeeeee 20w

A4 ”-..
pd

V- .

4 RRE

A -

~<..::‘-’}”/;4~’/{ sl c/#,l LT
/ (.‘7'

Subsetibed and sworn ta before me this 422"""‘7 ........ day of

AprL s 20 A

Notary Public

,20/—‘/

My commission expires ‘/é vt [
4477

Additional copies $.........c.un retararemenneennis

Publication Fee 3

COLBY FREE PRESS

Public Notice

BEFORE THE
STATE CORBPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Slawson  Exploration  Go.,  Ing-
Application  for  Comuningling  of
Production on the James BE #2,
loeated In Thomas County, Kansas.

TO: Al Dil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Qwners, Landowners,
and all persons whomever concerned.

i You, and each of you, are hereby notified

that Slawson Exploration Co, lno. hag
tled an application for Commingling
of Production from the Muncie Greek,
Stark, Pawnee, Johnson and the Myrick

* Staton Zones al the James BE #2

well located in the NE SE 8W SW of
Sec. 23-108-30W, Thomas Go KS.

Any persohs who object to or protest this

; applloation shall ba required to file {hair
: objections or protest with the Conssrvation

Division of the State  Corporation
Commigslon of the State of Kensas
within fiftsen (15) daya fram the date of
thia - publication. These protests shall He
pursuant: 1% Commission reguiationa
and must state spacific rersons why the
grant of the applicetion May cause waste,

. violate pomelstive rights -or poliute. the

natural ‘resources of the State of Kanses.

ANl person intarested ‘ot concerned “shall

: take notice of the fotegoing and shalf

govairi themse!(tesi accordingly.

Slawson Exploration Company, inc.
¢ 204N, Rebinean, Ste 2300, -

QKG, OK 73102
405-232-0201.

. (Pubfished in the Cbloy Frie Press on --
o, -Fridey, Mergh 280; 2018) - T

PAGE B84/B4



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 29th of

March ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

29th day of March, 2013

gi@ PENNY L. CASE
EG= Notary Public - Stdte of
My Appt. Exgirez g M}s

7

Notéry Public S¢dgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $101.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION |

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGL.E

MARCH 29, 2013 (3238128)

BEFORE -THE STATE CORPORATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.- Application®

for Commingling of Production on ihe James

BE #2, located in Thomas County, Kansas.

P

TO: Al Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased

Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notlfied -
that Slawson Exploration Co, Inc. has filed '
an application for Commingling of Production
from the Muncie. Creek, Sfark, Pawnee; :

Johnson and the Myrick Station Zones at the

Jarhes BE #2 well located in‘the NE SE SW

SW of Sec. 23-10S-34W, Thomas Co ,KS.

Any persons who object to or profest this -

application shall be reauired to flle their
obijections or protest with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation Commission

of thé State of Kansas within fifteen (15) |

days from the date of this publication. These
protests ‘shall be pursuant to Commission

regulations and must sfate specific' reasons -
why the grant of the application may cause-

waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the
natural resources of the State of Kansas.

i All persons. interested or concerned. shall

take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Stawson . Exploration ~ Company,..- inc.
204 N. Robinson, Ste 2300, OKC, OK
73102 405-232-0201. o

i
|

N




AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

I, Steve Slawson , VP Operations, hereby swear that on the date below a
copy of the Application for Commingling of Production (KCC ACO-4)
James BE #2 was mailed to the following parties:

Landowner: James Family, LLC
804 Central Ave
Nebraska City, NE 68410

Offset Operators: Murfin Oil
250 N Water, #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Signed @——
Date vj/// (4)ry

This instrument was acknowledged before me on [7/ 2 2 / /3
by SJewe Slpssan , Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.
- I L T

=

. . E B
My Commission ExpiaSue e S:#
%«I‘?’F ety

. LN



CONFIDENTIAL

KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-193-20877-00-00

/ "‘-.

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #__ 3958 y APINo. 15 -
Name: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. ".s f Spot Description:
Address 1: 204 N ROBINSON AVE STE 2300 },r {‘k _NE _S_Eﬂv gv_ Sec. 23 Twp. 10 S. R. 34 O Eastm West
Address 2: "! m E""x. 440 Feetfrom [_] North/ V] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73103{ ;ﬂ- 6831 “x\:‘k\‘ﬂw Feetfrom [} East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Steve Slawson y. ? \'qut\ag alculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (400 ) _282-0201 . y Ne OOnw CIse Msw
CONTRACTOR: License #_33%75 Fi A County: Fhomas
Name: __ W Drilling, LLC f 1{:_ Lease Name: _>2Mes BE Well # 2
Wellsite Geologist: P2t Deenihan “{, T Field Name: __Jimmy
Purchaser: _Flains :"‘f Producing Formation: _Johnson, Myrick, Pawnee, Stark, Muncie Creek
Designate Type of Completion: v "'ﬂ.._‘ Elevation: Ground: 3185 Kelly Bushing: 3175
V] New Well 1 Re- Entry [ Workover ‘ T 4, Total Depth: 4775 Plug Back Total Depth:
[/} oil [ wsw ﬂ SWD =[] SlOW £ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 306 Feet
] Gas ] p&A A E‘ﬁl‘“ﬁ‘"— I:] SIG Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [v/] Yes [ |No
dJ oc D",S mP-AD,Q,-,.- If yes, show depth set: 2757 Feet
(] CM (Coal Bed Methare) \/ If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2rs7
Catl Other (Core,
[ Cathodic [ er (Core, Expl., etc.): . feet depth to: 0 w/ 620 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old W_eual‘mtq_;a‘i follows:
Operator: LAY
f j" T Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: £ F i - (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Datg: _{ ORginal TolaBepth : '
”gga omp. ba F e ] j| ;éil:j—ho aree Chloride content: 9000 ppm Fluid volume: 2000 bbls
Deepening *=,_ |_| Rezperf. onv. to”“ENl:lR Conv. to SWD
pening . D ..p% .,,x" Ef} D Dewatering method used: __ Evaporated
o, F Conv.to GSW
[] Plug Back: e 1"%%_& Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
»é/rgmgié'd’“’*»—- -'Pez;_’ it # - Operator Name:
fmpletno,q, Perm\”#s, ? .
T Lease Name: License #:
jSWD’ “Permlt #:
ENHR \\ P\E mit 4 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [JEast[ ] West
; {éSW "‘s,' S it #: County: Permit #:
| 14:(9/20'?3,& 1/29/201‘? éﬂ 2/20/2013
Spu‘a‘D@te oF""n\,‘ Date Reaghe ‘fTD Completion Date or
Recompﬁaﬂgﬂ Daté’-. L § Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that afl requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with (] Letter °52/Z"5f;ggqtéa"ty Received
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
D Confidential R Date:
D Wireline Log Received
Signature: ] Geologist Report Received
Tite: Date: [ uic pistribution :
’ ’ ALT [ CJu ] Approved by: Date:




Side Two

Operator Name: _Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. Lease Name: _James BE Well #: _2

Sec. 23 Twp.10 s. R.34 [JEast [v]West County: _Thomas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penejfated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether sput-ifi pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final char s) \ttach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. /""

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes _ No# ...""x,__i " [_]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) { ey "”u
"“‘w o, me™., Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey O Yes ¢ Aﬁl}c’hﬁg J? Attached Attached
Cores Taken L] Yeé YINo
Electric Log Run v Y'es (é D No £,
Electric Log Submitted Electronically . Yes’ [INo /\ ¥
(If no, Submit Copy) !;i" g"f
List All E. Logs Run: ‘\:FJZ
CNL-CDL-ML- DIL %"'*'-. K“-.,k
F— CASING RE‘GDRD New [:]Used .
K R'epos:t,‘all__tnngs set—conductor rface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Ho1§,~ ' Size Casing ""‘-'- Welght Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Siring Drilled % \ ”é‘é{'(m-q.o) bs. | Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8. \6§§0 / Jﬁhﬁﬁf 306 CommonA |215 2%CC
Production 7.8750 4. 5’6],9 \"‘f 11.6 4773 ASC 210 5# gilsonite
DV Tool 38750 ™=, | 4.500 \ N 11.6 2757 lite 620 6% gel
f s \‘-L \N;JDﬁtQNAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
3 X n,, !
Purpose: / ?{ Depth § | LemmmType of Cem"éﬂ", # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Y Peforate  § i"‘ Top Bottorp QH“H-_
—__ Protect Casil{g . /‘l m.‘_%’-‘f
— PlugBack TD = | ~ '“'*- - «"' e
— Plug Off Zone
~_ 4
R e, T
Shots Pei”l;::; ﬂ-""c.{“ERFORAIION REEORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
_;f‘ ﬁ—..,,_‘ Spemfy%g}age. f Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
‘,-"’ rd 4664"9@ ’v 1000 gal 15% Hol
4 / f‘f 4568-72 \\, 500 gal 15% Hcl
ﬁ'\ \\ 4436-39 1 500 gal 15% Hcl
\-,( 4351-54 jg'-“ 250 gal 15% Hcl
4 i :572{5 f 300 15% Hl
TUBING RECORD: 1“\ Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2 3/?“‘~f 4722 [Dves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
3/1/2013 [ Flowing Pumping [ | Gas Lift [] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 32 0 35 32
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vented [ |Sold [ ]UsedonLease {1 open Hole Per. ] Dually Comp. Commingled
' (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Slawson Exploration/&gmpany, Inc.
Well Name  |James BE 2 i

DocID  |1126337 i

e f,‘ngo +49

B/Anh - / (2716 ~ 4472
Wabaunsee YN -540
Hbn w079 -884
Lns 4114 Q -926
Muncie Creek 4255% -1067
Stk 4340 “"’v\,r‘ -1152
BKC N N |4380 -1210
Marmaton NN faer—/ -1239
Pawnee W 4535 -1347
Myrick Statjpr—._ . 4567 ~1379
Uk [/ \ 4580 -1392

“ | b—. |4587 -1399
Lek & ™ [ /. |4618 -1430

4662 -1474
4732 -1544
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23

SW/4 Slawson
@ Owner=John James

SEC/#1 James BE
804 Central Ave.

Nebraska Cxty, NE 8841

SE/4 Slawson
Owner=John James
804 Central Ave,
Nebraska City, NE 68410

SECI#1 James AY
[ ]

SE/4 Slawson
Owner=John James

804 Central Ave.
Nebraska City, NE 8841

o3

Soucie K

®
24

BECI#

SWi4 Slawson

Owner=Epard Farms

4380 Couniy Road 21
N\ Colby, Ks 87701-8130

’ # b
My n B, P | ® %cz #7 Hills Trgstl %
- o NWI/4 Russell Oil
33" A5 YE Owner=Raymond Ward Dumier

NE/4 Murfin until 8/3/2011] NW/4 Slawson
Siawson at 8/4/2011

Owner=Epard Farms
4380 County Road 21

2620 FWL
Owner=Mlke Moses

5

NE/4 Slawson 14545 Inverness St.

Olathe, KS 66061

~Proposed SEC! #2|Hilis Trustl
Owner=John James

Colby, Ks 67701-8130
4 1601 Courty Rd T 2228 UT 1 504 Central Ave.
Colby, Ks 87701 o Nebraska City, NE 68410 &
27 26 Nowes 2-24 25
SE/4 Slawson SW/4 Slawson _¢_ Open ?
Owner=Epard Farms Owner=Mike Moses Owner=Mike Moses
1380 County Road 21 1601 County Rd T 1601 County RA T
Colby, Ks §7701-9130 Colby, Ks 67701 Colby, Ks 67701 )
SW/4 Russel] Oil
Owner=Raymond Ward Dumler
14545 invemess St
Olathe, KS 66061
. < 4
54 25 o 2 ‘
o RECEIVED
@
JUN 10201

KCC WICHIT,

Slowson Exploration €o., Inc

Thornas County, Ks
County Line West Prospect
“Hills Trust 42 Uit

tory Possll Li= l
Scoke 121120,

5/1/2011 J

3 =1 mk ‘

I
g
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 8, 2013

Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.
204 N Robinson, Ste 2300
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO041332
James BE 2, Sec.23-T10S-R34W, Thomas County
API No. 15-193-20877-00-00

Dear Mr. Slawson:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 25, 2013,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Muncie Creek 21.0 0.0 33.0 4272-76
Stark 4.0 0.0 0.0 4351-54
Pawnee 2.0 0.0 0.0 4436-39
Myrik 2.0 0.0 0.0 4568-72
Johnson 3.0 0.0 2.0 4686-90
Total Estimated Current Production | 32.0 0.0 35.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO041332 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 3988
	oname: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc.
	oaddr1: 204 N ROBINSON AVE STE 2300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6891
	ocontact: Steve Slawson
	oarea: 405
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	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 23
	Township: 10
	Range: 34
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 440
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1115
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Thomas
	lname: James BE
	wellnumber: 2
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Muncie Creek
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	perfs2: 4351-54
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	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 21
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 33
	form2oil: 4
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 2
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 0
	form4oil: 2
	form4gas: 0
	form4water: 0
	form5oil: 3
	form5gas: 0
	form5water: 2
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
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	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 5/8/2013
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	date: 05/08/2013
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